

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13744-13745
of 2009

SHRINIVAS RAGHAVENDRARAO DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR VAMANRAO @ ALOK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)Date: 27/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents. Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate propose to appear for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings to the Counsel appearing for the said Respondents within a week and counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 12.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS