

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13744-13745
of 2009

SHRINIVAS RAGHAVENDRARAO DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR VAMANRAO @ ALOK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner was directed to serve a
copy of the pleadings on the counsel appearing for
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 within a week, but that order
dated 27.01.2010 has not been complied with. Counsel is

ITEM No. 56

- 2 -

...2/-

given another opportunity and directed to comply with
the order to supply copy of the pleadings within a
week. In case of compliance, Respondent Nos. 2 and 3
may file their counter affidavits within four weeks
thereafter. In case of default, list the matter before
the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

List the matter again on 15.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS