

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13744-13745/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in RFA No. 1463/2007 & RFA No. 1782/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE, BENCH AT DHARWAD)

SHRINIVAS RAGHAVENDRARAO DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR VAMANRAO @ ALOK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat STR, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sriranga, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master