

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7293-7294 OF 2010

SHRINIVAS RAGHAVENDRARAO DESAI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMAR VAMANRAO @ ALOK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report))
I.A, Nos., 5-6 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv
Mr. S.S.Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekhar, Adv.
Mr. Azeer, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellants have assailed the impugned judgment of the High Court only insofar as the same relates to Item No. 2 of Schedule A and Item 5 of Schedule B of the suit scheduled properties.

In that view, therefore, we see no reason why the order passed by us on 08.07.2009 directing the parties to maintain status quo should not be confined to those two items only. We accordingly modify our order dated 08.07.2009 and direct that the parties shall maintain status

-2-

quo qua property No. Item 2 of Schedule A and Item 5 of Schedule B.
I.A. Nos. 3-4 are disposed of accordingly.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|