

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. NOS.7-8/2015, I.A. NOS.9-10/2015, AND I.A. NOS.11-12/2015 in  
Civil Appeal Nos.7293-7294/2010

SHRINIVAS RAGHAVENDRARAO DESAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR VAMANRAO @ ALOK &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office  
report)Date : 23/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subham Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.A. Pai, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 10th March, 2015.

Delay in filing the application for substitution of

legal

representatives of deceased appellant is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

The substitution application for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of deceased appellant is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.03.24

14:53:25 IST

Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master