

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7293-7294/2010

SHRINIVAS RAGHAVENDRARA0 DESAI (DEAD) BY L.R.S Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR VAMANRAO @ ALOK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 26647/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 26645/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR (Not joined)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR (Not joined)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR (Not joined)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR (Not joined)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one is connected through video conferencing  
facilities when the matters were called up.

List after two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)