

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7293-7294/2010

SHRINIVAS RAGHAVENDRARA0 DESAI (DEAD) BY L.R.S Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR VAMANRAO @ ALOK & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 17745/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 12-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. T.P. Vipin, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Koushik, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 17745/2022-Application for clarification/Direction

is allowed as per prayer made in the application.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

List after service of notice on the unserved respondents
is complete.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)