

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7293-7294/2010

SHRINIVAS RAGHAVENDRARA0 DESAI (DEAD) BY L.R.S Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR VAMANRAO @ ALOK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 26647/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 26645/2021
- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. Rajendra Koushik AC, Adv.
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. N.M. Theerthegowda, Adv.Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.9 seeks an adjournment on the ground that he has yet to receive appropriate instructions in the matters.

List after three weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)