

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7293-7294/2010

SHRINIVAS RAGHAVENDRARAO DESAI (DEAD) BY L.R.S Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR VAMANRAO @ ALOK & ORS. Respondent(s)

([ HEARD BY : HON. C.T. RAVIKUMAR AND HON. RAJESH BINDAL, JJ. ]  
IA No. 26647/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 26645/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/  
ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-03-2024 These appeals were called for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.  
Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR  
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nihant Panicker, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar and His Lordship.

Civil appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment, placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)